



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 4/2/24
CIP 23-11 Alley Improvements

CITY of CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Jacob Redelfs

PROJECT LOCATION:

(3) Alleys between Jefferson Avenue and Brookside Drive

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

Scope of work for this project shall include, but not be limited to, improvements to three (3) alleys in the area between Jefferson Avenue and Brookside Drive. Project improvements include asphalt pavement, concrete valley gutter, drive approaches, adjusting existing utilities to finish grade, and sewer main replacement.

				Engineer's Estimate		Dave Christian Construction Co., Inc.		Asphalt Design by Juan Gomez		Cal Valley Construction, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Alley Improvements						LOW BIDDER					
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,271.00	\$ 18,271.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00
3.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,398.00	\$ 2,398.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
4.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
5.	Worker Protection from Caving Ground	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
6.	Earthwork & Grading	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 72,182.00	\$ 72,182.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
7.	Aggregate Base	947	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 71,025.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 58,714.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 72,919.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 56,820.00
8.	Asphalt Concrete	474	TON	\$ 175.00	\$ 82,950.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 68,256.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 86,742.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 71,100.00
9.	Asjusting Sewer Manhole to Finish Grade	5	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,526.80	\$ 7,634.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 7,250.00
10.	Adjusting Sewer Cleanout to Finish Grade	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
11.	Concrete Valley Gutter	6,795	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 135,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 81,540.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 77,463.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 61,155.00
12.	Concrete Drive Approach	2,040	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 36,720.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 37,740.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 39,576.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,400.00
13.	Sewer Main, 8-inch PVC SDR35	1,150	LF	\$ 190.00	\$ 218,500.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 172,500.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 93,150.00
14.	Sewer Service Lateral Reconnection	41	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 45,100.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 61,992.00	\$ 654.00	\$ 26,814.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 57,400.00
15.	Sewer Manhole Modification	4	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 8,760.00
16.	Miscellaneous Facilities & Operations	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,355.00	\$ 70,355.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
Total Base Amount					\$ 761,195.00		\$ 636,931.00		\$ 640,334.00		\$ 699,935.00
Alternate Bid Items											
17.	Removal & Disposal of Asbestos Pipe	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 32,940.00	\$ 32,940.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.0	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.0

REMARKS:

This project is scheduled for award approval from the City Council on April 15th, 2024.

Alternate Bid Item 17 is not considered in the determination of the lowest bid.



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 4/2/24
CIP 23-11 Alley Improvements

CITY of CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Jacob Redelfs

PROJECT LOCATION:

(3) Alleys between Jefferson Avenue and Brookside Drive

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

Scope of work for this project shall include, but not be limited to, improvements to three (3) alleys in the area between Jefferson Avenue and Brookside Drive. Project improvements include asphalt pavement, concrete valley gutter, drive approaches, adjusting existing utilities to finish grade, and sewer main replacement.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Tosted Asphalt, Inc.		Avison Construction, Inc.		Seal Rite Paving and Grading		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION		
Base Bid Items for Alley Improvements											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ -
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ -
3.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00		\$ -
4.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00		\$ -
5.	Worker Protection from Caving Ground	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00		\$ -
6.	Earthwork & Grading	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 54,205.00	\$ 54,205.00		\$ -
7.	Aggregate Base	947	TON	\$ 95.04	\$ 90,002.88	\$ 85.00	\$ 80,495.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 55,873.00		\$ -
8.	Asphalt Concrete	474	TON	\$ 263.71	\$ 124,998.54	\$ 166.00	\$ 78,684.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 105,228.00		\$ -
9.	Asjusting Sewer Manhole to Finish Grade	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,607.00	\$ 8,035.00		\$ -
10.	Adjusting Sewer Cleanout to Finish Grade	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,042.00	\$ 2,042.00		\$ -
11.	Concrete Valley Gutter	6,795	SF	\$ 13.10	\$ 89,014.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 122,310.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 74,745.00		\$ -
12.	Concrete Drive Approach	2,040	SF	\$ 17.15	\$ 34,986.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 36,720.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,480.00		\$ -
13.	Sewer Main, 8-inch PVC SDR35	1,150	LF	\$ 104.35	\$ 120,002.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 126,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 172,500.00		\$ -
14.	Sewer Service Lateral Reconnection	41	EA	\$ 853.66	\$ 35,000.06	\$ 850.00	\$ 34,850.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 27,347.00		\$ -
15.	Sewer Manhole Modification	4	EA	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 10,304.00		\$ -
16.	Miscellaneous Facilities & Operations	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00		\$ -
Total Base Amount					\$ 706,504.48		\$ 721,359.00		\$ 739,159.00		\$ -
Alternate Bid Items											
17.	Removal & Disposal of Asbestos Pipe	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00		\$ -

REMARKS:

This project is scheduled for award approval from the City Council on April 15th, 2024.

Alternate Bid Item 17 is not considered in the determination of the lowest bid.